Class No. Driver

1B

187 Demaio, Michael

68 Shedden, Bryan

35 Monaghan, Keith

31 Yu, Yuki

1D

572 Kendall, Andrew

2A

53 Martin, Jamie

501 Fraser, Paul

Club

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPN  SMSPS WP
P

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Australian

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

2.03.898 1.16.727 1.21.057 1.19.848

Mazda MX5
114.191 103.223 124.357 126.240
1.08.708
Mazda MX5
146.708
1.16.964
Mazda MX5
102.905
1.26.873
Mazda MX5
116.031
1.51.668 1.09.611 1.16.669 1.13.963 1.05.970
VW Golf Gti
126.697 113.775 131.474 136.284 98.226
2.00.060 1.15.543 1.21.012 1.20.010 1.07.362
Mazda MX5
117.841 104.841 124.426 125.984 96.197
2.00.038 1.14.955 1.20.154 1.07.424
Mazda MX5

117.863 105.663 125.758 96.108

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

2B

141

644

21

112

616

451

455

511

Driver

Williams, Tony

Mangion, Wayne

O’Brien, Steve

Steel, Malcolm

Duan, Jony

Alland, David

Grilo, Wil

Challenor, Andrew

Club

Mazda MX-5

NSW Road

Australian

Mazda MX-5

Australian

Mazda MX-5

NSW 86/BRZ

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPN SMSPS WP
P
1.55.206 1.19.464
Mazda MX5
122.806 126.850
1.29.853
Toyota Corolla
112.183
2.03.664
Toyota Corolla
114.407
1.58.937 1.10.648 1.16.007 1.16.422 1.04.373
Mazda MX5
118.954 112.105 132.619 131.899 100.663
1.12.737 1.18.272 1.15.650 1.04.670
Honda S2000
108.885 128.782 133.245 100.201
2.03.587 1.14.424 1.20.373 1.18.999 1.08.894
Mazda MX5
114.478 106.417 125.415 127.597 94.058
2.02.778 1.13.918 1.20.873 1.21.373 1.10.585
Toyota 86
115.232 107.146 124.640 123.874 91.804

Club Lotus

1.19.577 1.15.107 1.05.113

Lotus Exige
126.670 134.209 99.519

R7

SMSPG
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R8



Class No.

2C

96

155

42

103

54

661

113

Driver

Passalis, Costa

Grilo, Sharee

Thomas, Glenn

Whitby, Matthew

Digney, Andrew

Glissan , Jim

Gregg, Alex

Morris, Warwick

Club

Mazda MX-5

NSW Road

Mazda MX-5

Manly

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPN SMSPS WP
P
2.02.184 1.15480 1.21.867 1.09.083
Mazda MX5
115.793 104.928 123.127 93.800
2.03.749 1.16.280 1.23.018 1.13.433
Toyota 86
114.328 103.828 121.419 88.244
1.56.469 1.13.042
Mazda MX5
121.474 108.431
1.18.700 1.24.116
Ford Laser TX3
100.635 119.835
1.59.163
Mazda MX5
118.728
2.03.991
Mazda MX5
114.105
2.06.899
Mazda MX5
111.490
1.44.167 1.06.307 1.10.472 1.09.421 1.02.392
Porsche GT3

Australian

135.820 119.444 143.036 145.201 103.859

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

13

98

117

469

272

63

151

240

Driver

Tan, Andrie

Kovacic, Luke

Wong, Joe

Townsley , Alan

Colenbrander, Richard

Wodhams, Richard

Collins, Jamie

Grasso, Rebecca

Seaver, Carl

Club

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPN  SMSPS WP
P

Australian

Mazda MX-5

Australian

Mazda MX-5

Manly

Club Lotus

Mazda MX-5

Australian

Manly

1.44.579 1.04.144 1.09.516 1.07.449

Porsche

135.285 123.472 145.003 149.446

1.51.884 1.09.807 1.14.786 1.14.470 1.03.426
Mazda MX5

126.452 113.456 134.785 135.357 102.166

1.52.261 1.09.757 1.14.846 1.13.205 1.06.494
Porsche Boxster

126.028 113.537 134.677 137.696 97.452

1.51.536 1.14.045 1.04.304
Mazda MX5

126.847 136.133 100.771

2.02.291 1.21.055 1.20.030
VW Golf Gti

115.691 124.360 125.953

1.51.571
Lotus Elise

126.807

1.13.352
Mazda MX5
107.973
1.20.440
Datsun 2407
125.311

1.56.509

Datsun 2407

121.433

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

2D

480

167

94

180

38

10

19

116

Driver

McDermott, Tony

Vouden, Bill

Donnell, Craig

Blackwell, Peter

Duursma, Martin

Meyer, John

Van Neijenhoff, Paul

Lehtonen, Simon

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Club Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPN SMSPS WP
P
2.04.683 1.16.119 1.23.655 1.21.711 1.10.158
HSV/HDT Holden VN
113.472 104.048 120.495 123.362 92.363
1.57.449 1.11.675 1.17.757 1.09.938
HSV/HDT Holden HSV GTS
120.461 110.499 129.635 92.653
1.45.190 1.06.682 1.11.009
HSV/HDT  Holden Clubsport
134.499 118.773 141.954
1.21.959 1.27.748 1.27.633 1.16.679
HSV/HDT Falcon AU XR8
96.634 114.874 115.025 84.508
' 1.48.988 1.12.376 1.10.520
Club Lotus Lotus Exige
129.812 139.273 142.938
1.09.330 1.03.082
Manly Porsche 911
145392 102.723
1.18.236
HSV/HDT HSV Clubsport R8
128.841
1.52.683
HSV/HDT HSV Clubsport

125.556

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

3A

3B

28

92

71

457

91

130

36

303

Driver

Maher, Robert

Ross, Karin

Di Matzio, Michael

Liddy, Reece

Kravets, Oleg

West, Russell

Robinson, Dan

Bohm, Graham

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018

ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5

Club

HSV/HDT

HSV/HDT

Australian

Manly

Car

Holden / HSV

Holden SV 5000

Holden Nova

Honda Civic

86 Drivers Club Toyota 86

MG Car Club Datsun 180B

MG Car Club Datsun 120Y

Manly

Honda Civic

R1

SMSPG
P

2.03.221
114.818

2.11.268
107.780

1.58.285
119.609

1.53.661
124.475

1.59.106
118.785

1.57.511
120.397

1.48.039
130.953

R2

WP

1.10.864
111.763

1.16.006
104.202

1.11.606
110.605

R3

SMSPN

1.20.357
125.440

1.16.607
131.581

1.22.507
122.171

R4 R5 R6
SMSPN SMSPS WP
1.18.909
127.742

1.15.997 1.06.154
132.637 97.953

1.22.031
122.880

1.17.446
130.155

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

3C

43

143

328

840

333

41

142

Driver

Muir, Chris

Muir, Bob

Wrylie , David

Herbert, Darren

Zeritis, Con

Adams, Gary

Secombe, Craig

Hodgson, Rick

Club

Manly

Manly

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPN SMSPS WP
P
1.50.880
Honda Civic
127.597
1.56.967
Honda Civic
120.957
1.51.725 1.10.643 1.15.109 1.13.194 1.04.194
Honda Civic Type

HSV/HDT

Australian

Australian

Manly

Manly

NSW Road

126.632 112.113 134.205 137.716  100.944

) o 1.46.225 1.05.926 1.11.572 1.09.793
Mitsubishi EVO 5
133.189 120.135 140.837 144.427

1.46.819 1.07.309 1.12.1061

BMW M3
132.448 117.666 139.688
2.02.559 1.22.085 1.21.904
Ford Escort Mk 2
115.438 122.800 123.071
1.46.118
Honda Civic
133.323
1.09.683

Nissan Gazelle
92.993

R7

SMSPG
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Class No. Driver

3D

29

44

144

77

25

72

15

83

Hennessy, Peter

Cherni, Andrew

Tibbels, Peter

McKune, Scott

Sweeney, Phil

Peek, Keri

Marin, Allan

Tsovolos, Arthur

Club

HSV/HDT

Manly

Manly

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPN SMSPS WP
P
1.48.076
BMW E36 M3-R
130.908
1.48.747
Honda Civic
130.100
1.51.704
Honda Civic
126.656

HSV/HDT

Improved

Australian

Australian

HSV/HDT

1.43.955 1.05.015 1.10.001 1.09.376 1.02.926

VL Walkinshaw
136.097 121.818 143.998 145.295 102.978
1.50.879 1.10.046 1.16.528 1.14.741 1.05.455
Holden
127.599 113.069 131.716 134.866 98.999
2.03.217 1.14.603 1.19.242 1.13.825
BMW 1351
114.822 106.162 127.205 87.775
1.06.087 1.10.034 1.09.654
Commodore VL
119.842 143.930 144.715
1.47.372 1.12.744 1.26.491
Holden

131.766 108.875 116.544

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

4B

4C

802

260

505

48

611

888

188

88

Driver

Richardson , Mathew

Chou, Robert

Mitchell, Brad

Johnson, David

Thornburrow, Edan

Crott, Anthony

Wan, Stephen

Dunwoodie, Ian

Club

HSV/HDT

Australian

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPN SMSPS WP
P
1.47.026 1.12.516
Holden
132.192 139.004
2.12.885
Subaru WRX
106.468

Manly

Mazda MX-5

Porsche Club

Manly

Manly

Manly

1.54.006 1.10.968 1.16.728 1.16.658

Mazda MX5
124.099 111.600 131.373 131.493
1.49.778 1.07.540 1.14.555
Mazda MX5
128.878 117.264 135.202
1.21.142
Toyota 86 GT
124.227

1.50.250 1.07.572 1.15.721 1.13.111

Mazda MX5
128.327 117.208 133.120 137.873
1.48.637 1.11.781 1.01.663
Lotus Elise
130.232 140.427 105.087
1.52.120 1.18.682 1.15.603

Mazda MX5
126.186 128.111 133.328

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

4D

5A

95

181

82

32

49

149

154

Driver

Coulter, Peter

Welsh, Bob

Donnelley, Phil

Wilson, Adrian

Smith, Mark

Dorrenboom, Glenn

Dotrrenboom, Luke

Lindner, Rodney

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Club Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPN SMSPS WP
P
) 1.50.814 1.14.838
Australian Porsche 924
127.673 134.691
) 1.56.131 1.18.878
Manly Nissan S15
121.828 127.792
1.56.979
Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5
120.945
1.55.412 1.05.056 1.09.643 1.01.069
BMW Drivers BMW M4
122.587 121.741 144.738 106.109

1.43.776  1.07.524 1.09.367 1.08.517

NSW Road Nissan S13 Silvia
136.332 117.292 145.314 147.117

1.14.295 1.07.439
Mini Car Club  Mitsubishi Mirage
106.602 96.087
. o 1.13.835 1.08.432
Mini Car Club  Mitsubishi Mirage
107.266 94.693

1.41.151

Porsche Club  Mitsubishe EVO
139.870

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

5B

660

132

47

51

555

111

257

104

Driver

Long, Howard

Smith, Andrew

Perini, Richard

Fercher, Willem

Charlwood, Grant

Beswick, Peter

Petrik, Anthony

Mclntyre, Paul

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP
2018

ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5

Club

NSW Road

Clubman

Australian

HSV/HDT

HSV/HDT

HSV/HDT

HSV/HDT

HSV/HDT

Car

Nissan 200SX

Nissan Silvia

Ginetta G55

Holden VY

Holden VH

Nissan GT R35

Holden

Holden VY

R1

SMSPG
P

1.48.462
130.442

1.35.958
147.440

1.42.416
138.142

1.46.923
132.320

1.54.939
123.091

1.55.826
122.149

1.49.873
128.767

R2

WP

1.07.716
116.959

1.00.732
130.409

1.05.556
120.813

1.09.723
113.592

1.10.667
112.075

1.10.376
112.538

R3

SMSPN

1.04.463
156.369

1.16.193
132.296

1.11.127
141.718

1.16.669
131.474

1.19.316
127.087

R4 R5 Ro6

SMSPN SMSPS WP

1.05.417 57.63
154.088  112.441

1.08.619 1.00.831
146.898  106.525

1.10.768 1.03.394
142.437 102.218

1.18.260 1.10.559
128.801 91.838

1.15.544 1.04.768
133.432  100.049

1.13.835 1.09.098
136.521 93.780

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

5C

133

357

122

56

17

751

361

81

Driver

Ryan, Phillip

Camboutis, Theo

Godber, David

Gealy, Steve

Yu, Rex

Petrou, Luke

Voormeulen, Marty

Nudd, Paul

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Club Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPN  SMSPS WP
P

1.02.573 1.22.144 1.12.514

HSV/HDT Nissan 280ZX
126.572 122.711 139.008

2.12.194 1.05.927

HSV/HDT  Holden HSV
107.025  120.133

1.41.373
Porsche Club  Porsche GT?2
139.564
1.21.837 1.23.541
Sunshine Coast Ford Mustang
96.778 120.659
1.42.929
BMW Drivers Nissan GTR
137.454
. 1.50.107
Australian Datsun 2607
128.493

1.56.925 1.13.198 1.19.459 1.17.653 1.07.092
121.001 108.200 126.858 129.808 96.584

Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5

1.56.134 110912 1.16.515 1.13.525
121.825 111.688 131.739 137.096

Mazda MX-5 Mazda MX5

Page 12
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Class No.

5D

531

662

150

86

212

126

171

456

Driver

Waugh, Terry

McDonald, Alan

Hobson, Gatry

King, Tony

Chandler, Iain

Kelsey, Mike

Combes, Ian

Muzman, Val

Club

Australian

Porsche Club

Porsche Club

Mazda MX-5

NSW 86/BRZ

Mazda MX-5

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPN SMSPS WP
P
_ 1.52.725 1.12.156 1.20.095 1.08.595
Renault Spider
125.509 109.762 125.851 94.468
1.42.926 1.19.723 1.09.027
Porsche 997 Cup
137.458 126.438 146.030
1.43.502 1.09.425
Porsche 911 996
136.693 145.193
1.07.178
Mazda MX5
117.896
1.08.310
Toyota 86GT
115.942
1.49.832
Mazda MX5
128.815
1.54.467
Mazda MX5
123.599

Mazda MX-5

Manly

1.46.999 1.07.150 1.08.976 1.08.787 1.01.145

Lotus Exige Cu
& p 132.226 117.945 146.138 146.539 105.978

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

6A

76

73

61

6B

55

636

331

881

23

Driver

Thompson, Ralph

Greaves, Chris

Bunn, Greg

Maxwell, Russ

Gower, Jason

Hart, Damien

Guarrera, Vito

Delaney, Michael

Club

Mazda MX-5

Australian

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Australian

NSW Road

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN SMSPN SMSPS WP
P
1.50.572 1.09.684 1.13.155 1.03.150
Mazda MX5
127.953 113.656 137.790 102.613
212514 1.19.007 1.23.682 1.26.202
Nissan 3507
106.766 100.244 120.456 116.935
1.53.578
Mazda MX5
124.566
1.50.271 1.08.556 1.13.522 1.12.733 1.03.187
Mazda MX5
128.302 115.526 137.102 138.589 102.553
1.55.973 1.17.261 1.20.209 1.18.264 1.10.845
Toyota 86
121.994 102.510 125.672 128.795 91.467
1.49.449 1.08.789 1.05.056
Mitsubishi EVO
129.266 115.135 99.606
1.52.168 1.09.834 1.17.177
Toyota MR2

Australian

Manly

126.132 113.412 130.609

. L. 2.00.490 1.17.295
Mitsubishi EVO 7
117.421 102.465

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.

6C

6D

404

388

22

127

34

300

680

Driver

Samuels, Nate

Cory, Ed

Yuen, Colin

Russell, Jason

Saunders, Matt

Wootten, Mathew

Kalis, Nik

Beneke, David

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018

ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5

Club

NSW 86/BRZ

Mazda MX-5

Impreza WRX

Mazda MX-5

Australian

Australian

Australian

Impreza WRX

Car

Subaru BRZ

Mazda MX5

Subaru STi

Mazda MX5

Nissan 200SX

Nissan R34 GTT

Mistubishi EVO

Subaru WRX

R1

SMSPG
P

1.48.644
130.223

1.57.048
120.873

1.44.617
135.236

1.43.322
136.931

1.46.408
132.960

R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
WP SMSPN  SMSPN SMSPS WP
1.11.367
110.976
1.16.053
85.204

1.06.513 1.10.650 1.13.491
119.074 142.675 137.160

1.05.329
121.233
1.02.666 1.06.343 59.637
126.384 151.938  108.657
1.05.780 1.10.143 1.01.138
120.401 143.706  105.990

R7

SMSPG
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Class No.
7A
12
7C
666
58
258
8
18
7D
60

Driver

Heard, Roger

Savic, Adam

Gosling, David

Hooker, Stephen

Tomaszewski, Marek

Forrest, Duncan

Nolan, Daniel

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Club Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPN  SMSPS WP
P

1.00.290
107.481

Southern PRB Clubman

1.43.855 1.07.708 1.12.421 1.11.540 1.00.864

NSW Road MNR Vortx R1
136.228 116.973 139.186 140.900 106.467

1.43.405 1.07.064 1.09.332 1.00.894
Clubman Westfield XTR2
136.821 118.096 145.387 106.414
] ) 1.44.136 1.02.725 55.916
Sprite Car Club Jedi Mk. 4
135.861 126.265 115.888

1.30.241  1.00.702

Australian Stohr WF1
156.780 130.473

1.01.467
128.850

Australian Stohr WF1

1.40.566 1.02.581
140.684 161.071

Australian Nola Chev

R7

SMSPG
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Class No. Driver

26 Fields, Steve

Page 17

U< - State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2018
ALL TIMES & AVERAGE SPEEDS UP TO THE END OF ROUND 5
Club Car R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
SMSPG WP SMSPN  SMSPN  SMSPS WP SMSPG
P P
1.51.502 1.00.847

Manly Radical SR8
126.886 106.497



